
Official Box Score - Final
Arkansas-Fort Smith at Henderson State
02/05/2026

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Arkansas-Fort Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 8

Henderson State 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 7 7 1 7

Win: Cheney,Robert (1-0) Loss: Smith,Garrett (0-1) Save: None.

Arkansas-Fort Smith 0 (0-1; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Mazzola,Nick LF 3 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0

5  Earleywine,Connor DH 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

3  Borders,Quinton 3B 4 0 2 0 0 1 1 2 1 1

23 Young,JJ RF 3 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 0

02 Snowden,CJ CF 3 0 1 0 0 2 4 0 0 2

21  Eisenhower,Caleb 1B 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2

11  Anders,Shelby 2B 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1

15  Kudler,Alex (PH/2B) 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

4  Allen,Carter C 2 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 0

35 Walkingstick,Cody (PH/C) 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

8  Sweat,Layne SS 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0

14  Almeida,Aden P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

10  Smith,Garrett (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Frazier,Jett (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13  Morrow,Colby (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Brown,Noah (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31 0 5 0 3 13 24 5 1 8

BATTING

HBP: Snowden. GDP: Earleywine.

Team RISP: 1-8.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Young 2, Borders). PB: Allen.

Henderson State 7 (1-0; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Moore,Nate CF 2 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0

15  Krznarich,Mason 1B 4 1 1 3 1 2 8 1 1 2

10  Ross,Tanner 3B 4 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

21  Campbell,Tripp RF 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

13  Rodriguez,Boe SS 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 2

8  Garcia,Adam C 3 1 1 0 1 0 13 1 0 0

25 Bryant,Caleb LF 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

2  Fitch,Grant DH 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

7  Edmonds,Cale 2B 3 1 0 0 1 1 3 3 0 1

32 Roark,Ethan P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

16  Cheney,Robert (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

12  Bates,Tyler (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 29 7 7 6 6 7 27 11 1 7

BATTING

2B: Moore (off Almeida); Ross (off Smith); Campbell (off Smith); Garcia (off
Almeida).

HR: Krznarich (7th, 0 out, RBI off Morrow)

TB: Moore 2; Ross 2; Krznarich 4; Campbell 3; Garcia 2. SF: Moore. HBP:

Rodriguez. GDP: Ross.

Team RISP: 3-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Moore (off Almeida/Snowden) (off Smith/Snowden); Fitch (off
Almeida/Snowden) (off Smith/Snowden).

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Rodriguez, Krznarich, Edmonds 2).

UAFS IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14  Almeida,Aden 5.0 3 0 0 1 4 18 16 69 42
10 Smith,Garrett (L) 0.1 2 3 3 1 1 4 3 18 12
22 Frazier,Jett 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 4 2 17 5
13  Morrow,Colby 1.0 1 3 3 2 1 6 4 19 10
30 Brown,Noah (8) 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 6 4 33 19

Totals 8.0 7 7 7 6 7 38 29 156 88

WP: Frazier 2. HB: Frazier. SFA: Brown. Inher. Rnrs: Smith 0/1.

GO-FO: Almeida 3-6; Smith 0-0; Frazier 1-1; Morrow 0-2; Brown 0-2.

HSUB IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

32 Roark,Ethan 5.0 2 0 0 2 8 19 17 85 59
16 Cheney,Robert (W) 2.0 3 0 0 1 2 10 8 31 19
12  Bates,Tyler (8) 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 6 6 29 18

Totals 9.0 5 0 0 3 13 35 31 145 96

HB: Cheney.

GO-FO: Roark 2-4; Cheney 2-1; Bates 2-1.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:4:58 PM. Duration:2:43.
Attendance:86

Weather:Conditions: Clear; Temp: 56F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Arkansas-Fort Smith at Henderson State
02/05/2026 at Clyde Berry Field ()

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Arkansas-Fort Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 8

Henderson State 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 7 7 1 7

Arkansas-Fort Smith starters:
1/lf/Mazzola,Nick; 5/dh/Earleywine,Connor; 3/3b/Borders,Quinton; 23/rf/Young,JJ; 02/cf/Snowden,CJ; 21/1b/Eisenhower,Caleb;

11/2b/Anders,Shelby; 4/c/Allen,Carter; 8/ss/Sweat,Layne; 14/p/Almeida,Aden;

Henderson State starters:
1/cf/Moore,Nate; 15/1b/Krznarich,Mason; 10/3b/Ross,Tanner; 21/rf/Campbell,Tripp; 13/ss/Rodriguez,Boe; 8/c/Garcia,Adam; 25/lf/Bryant,Caleb;

2/dh/Fitch,Grant; 7/2b/Edmonds,Cale; 32/p/Roark,Ethan;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - UAFS batting

Mazzola,Nick lined out to second base (2-1 BBF).

Earleywine,Connor struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Borders,Quinton singled to left field (2-2 SKFBBF).

Young,JJ walked (3-2 KFBBBB); Borders,Quinton advanced to second base.

Snowden,CJ struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS).

Bottom of 1st - HSUB batting

Moore,Nate grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

Krznarich,Mason walked (3-1 BBSBB).

Ross,Tanner struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFS).

Campbell,Tripp singled to right field (3-2 FBBKBF); Krznarich,Mason advanced from first base to third base.

Rodriguez,Boe struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UAFS 0 1 0 2

HSUB 0 1 0 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UAFS batting

Eisenhower,Caleb grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KSF).

Anders,Shelby struck out swinging (0-2 SKS).

Allen,Carter struck out looking (1-2 KSBK).

Bottom of 2nd - HSUB batting

Garcia,Adam doubled to right center (0-0).

Bryant,Caleb sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 1b (1-0 B); Garcia,Adam advanced to third base.

Fitch,Grant reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-1 KB); Garcia,Adam out at home, 2b to c, runner
out trying to reach.

Fitch,Grant stole second base.

Edmonds,Cale lined out to cf (2-1 BSB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UAFS 0 0 0 0

HSUB 0 1 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UAFS batting

Sweat,Layne reached on an error by Krznarich,Mason (E3) (3-2 BBKBS); Sweat,Layne advanced to second base

on error.

Mazzola,Nick flied out to lf (0-2 FFF).

Earleywine,Connor grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 FSF); Sweat,Layne advanced to third base.

Borders,Quinton struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS).

Bottom of 3rd - HSUB batting

Moore,Nate doubled to right center (2-1 BSB).

Krznarich,Mason struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS).

Ross,Tanner flew into double play to rf (0-0); Moore,Nate out at 3B on the play, rf to 3b, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UAFS 0 0 1 1

HSUB 0 1 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - UAFS batting

Young,JJ struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS).

Snowden,CJ singled to shallow center field (0-0).

Eisenhower,Caleb popped up to the infield putout by c (1-1 BS).

Anders,Shelby popped up to first base (0-2 KK).

Bottom of 4th - HSUB batting

Campbell,Tripp flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-0).

Rodriguez,Boe popped up to first base (1-1 SB).

Garcia,Adam flied out to left center putout by lf (2-2 BBFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UAFS 0 1 0 1

HSUB 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - UAFS batting

Allen,Carter struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS).

Sweat,Layne struck out looking (1-2 SBSK).

Mazzola,Nick walked (3-2 KKBBBFB).

Mazzola,Nick out at second base, p to 1b to ss to p to 2b, picked off.

Bottom of 5th - HSUB batting

Bryant,Caleb grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KKBBBFF).

Fitch,Grant struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS).

Edmonds,Cale flied out to cf (2-2 BKBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UAFS 0 0 0 0

HSUB 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - UAFS batting

HSUB pitching change: Cheney,Robert replaces Roark,Ethan.

Earleywine,Connor fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-2 FF).

Borders,Quinton singled to right center (0-1 K).

Young,JJ struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Snowden,CJ hit by pitch (4-2 FBBBFB); Borders,Quinton advanced to second base.

Eisenhower,Caleb grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K).

Bottom of 6th - HSUB batting

UAFS pitching change: Smith,Garrett replaces Almeida,Aden.

Moore,Nate walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Krznarich,Mason struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS); Moore,Nate stole second base.

Ross,Tanner doubled to deep center field, RBI (0-2 KFFF); Moore,Nate scored from second base.

Campbell,Tripp ground-rule doubled to deep left field, RBI (0-2 FS); Ross,Tanner scored from second base.

UAFS pitching change: Frazier,Jett replaces Smith,Garrett.

Campbell,Tripp advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Rodriguez,Boe hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Garcia,Adam reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (2-1 BSB); Rodriguez,Boe out at second base, 2b

unassisted.

Garcia,Adam advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Campbell,Tripp scored on a wild pitch.

Garcia,Adam advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Bryant,Caleb walked (3-0 BBBB).

Fitch,Grant flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UAFS 0 1 0 2

HSUB 3 2 0 2



7th Inning
Top of 7th - UAFS batting

UAFS substitution: Kudler,Alex pinch hitting for Anders,Shelby.

Kudler,Alex walked (3-1 BBBKB).

UAFS substitution: Walkingstick,Cody pinch hitting for Allen,Carter.

Walkingstick,Cody singled down the right field line (0-0); Kudler,Alex advanced to second base.

Sweat,Layne struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS).

Mazzola,Nick infield singled to shallow right field (0-0); Kudler,Alex advanced to third base; Walkingstick,Cody
advanced to second base.

Earleywine,Connor grounded into double play up the middle, ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Mazzola,Nick out on the play,
ss to 2b, in a double play.

Bottom of 7th - HSUB batting

UAFS position change: Kudler,Alex remains in the game at 2b

UAFS pitching change: Morrow,Colby replaces Frazier,Jett.

UAFS position change: Walkingstick,Cody remains in the game at c

Edmonds,Cale walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Moore,Nate walked (3-2 KBFBBB); Edmonds,Cale advanced to second base.

Krznarich,Mason homered to deep center field, 1st of season, 3RBI (0-1 S); Edmonds,Cale scored from second
base; Moore,Nate scored from first base.

Ross,Tanner flied out to cf (1-2 KBK).

Campbell,Tripp flied out to left center putout by lf (1-0 B).

Rodriguez,Boe struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UAFS 0 2 0 2

HSUB 3 1 0 0



8th Inning
Top of 8th - UAFS batting

HSUB pitching change: Bates,Tyler replaces Cheney,Robert.

Borders,Quinton grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 BBKKBF).

Young,JJ flied out to cf (2-2 BKKB).

Snowden,CJ struck out (2-3 FBFBK).

Bottom of 8th - HSUB batting

UAFS pitching change: Brown,Noah replaces Morrow,Colby.

Garcia,Adam walked (3-2 BBKFBB).

Bryant,Caleb singled to shallow left field (2-2 BBKK); Garcia,Adam advanced to second base.

Fitch,Grant reached on an error by Borders,Quinton (E5), bunt (0-0); Garcia,Adam advanced to third base;
Bryant,Caleb advanced to second base.

Edmonds,Cale struck out looking (3-2 BBFFBK).

Moore,Nate sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Garcia,Adam scored; Bryant,Caleb advanced to third base;

Fitch,Grant advanced to second base.

Krznarich,Mason lined out to short (3-2 BKFFBBFFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UAFS 0 0 0 0

HSUB 1 1 1 2

9th Inning
Top of 9th - UAFS batting

Eisenhower,Caleb grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB).

Kudler,Alex struck out looking (2-2 BSKBK).

Walkingstick,Cody struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-3 FKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UAFS 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Arkansas-Fort Smith at Henderson State
02/05/2026 at Clyde Berry Field ()

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Arkansas-Fort Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 8

Henderson State 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 7 7 1 7

Arkansas-Fort Smith starters:
1/lf/Mazzola,Nick; 5/dh/Earleywine,Connor; 3/3b/Borders,Quinton; 23/rf/Young,JJ; 02/cf/Snowden,CJ; 21/1b/Eisenhower,Caleb;

11/2b/Anders,Shelby; 4/c/Allen,Carter; 8/ss/Sweat,Layne; 14/p/Almeida,Aden;

Henderson State starters:
1/cf/Moore,Nate; 15/1b/Krznarich,Mason; 10/3b/Ross,Tanner; 21/rf/Campbell,Tripp; 13/ss/Rodriguez,Boe; 8/c/Garcia,Adam; 25/lf/Bryant,Caleb;

2/dh/Fitch,Grant; 7/2b/Edmonds,Cale; 32/p/Roark,Ethan;

Bottom of 6th - HSUB batting

UAFS pitching change: Smith,Garrett replaces Almeida,Aden.

Moore,Nate walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Krznarich,Mason struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS); Moore,Nate stole second base.

Ross,Tanner doubled to deep center field, RBI (0-2 KFFF); Moore,Nate scored from second base.

Campbell,Tripp ground-rule doubled to deep left field, RBI (0-2 FS); Ross,Tanner scored from second base.

UAFS pitching change: Frazier,Jett replaces Smith,Garrett.

Campbell,Tripp advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Rodriguez,Boe hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Garcia,Adam reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (2-1 BSB); Rodriguez,Boe out at second base, 2b unassisted.

Garcia,Adam advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Campbell,Tripp scored on a wild pitch.

Garcia,Adam advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Bryant,Caleb walked (3-0 BBBB).

Fitch,Grant flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - HSUB batting

UAFS position change: Kudler,Alex remains in the game at 2b

UAFS pitching change: Morrow,Colby replaces Frazier,Jett.

UAFS position change: Walkingstick,Cody remains in the game at c

Edmonds,Cale walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Moore,Nate walked (3-2 KBFBBB); Edmonds,Cale advanced to second base.

Krznarich,Mason homered to deep center field, 1st of season, 3RBI (0-1 S); Edmonds,Cale scored from second base; Moore,Nate scored
from first base.

Ross,Tanner flied out to cf (1-2 KBK).

Campbell,Tripp flied out to left center putout by lf (1-0 B).

Rodriguez,Boe struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBSS).



3 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - HSUB batting

UAFS pitching change: Brown,Noah replaces Morrow,Colby.

Garcia,Adam walked (3-2 BBKFBB).

Bryant,Caleb singled to shallow left field (2-2 BBKK); Garcia,Adam advanced to second base.

Fitch,Grant reached on an error by Borders,Quinton (E5), bunt (0-0); Garcia,Adam advanced to third base; Bryant,Caleb advanced to second

base.

Edmonds,Cale struck out looking (3-2 BBFFBK).

Moore,Nate sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Garcia,Adam scored; Bryant,Caleb advanced to third base; Fitch,Grant advanced to second
base.

Krznarich,Mason lined out to short (3-2 BKFFBBFFF).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.



Arkansas-Fort Smith at Henderson State
02/05/2026 at Clyde Berry Field ()
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Arkansas-Fort Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 8

Henderson State 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 7 7 1 7

ARKANSAS-FORT SMITH SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Mazzola, Nick lf 3 0 1 0

2 #5 Earleywine, Connor dh 4 0 0 0

3 #3 Borders, Quinton 3b 4 0 2 0

4 #23 Young, JJ rf 3 0 0 0

5 #02 Snowden, CJ cf 3 0 1 0

6 #21 Eisenhower, Caleb 1b 4 0 0 0

7 #15 Kudler, Alex
#11 Anders, Shelby

2b 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #35 Walkingstick, Cody
#4 Allen, Carter

c 2

2

0

0

1

0

0

0

9 #8 Sweat, Layne ss 3 0 0 0

Totals 31 0 5 0
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hits 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 5
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 2 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 8

UAFS IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

14  Almeida,Aden 5.0 3 0 0 1 4 18 16 69 42
10 Smith,Garrett (L) 0.1 2 3 3 1 1 4 3 18 12
22 Frazier,Jett 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 4 2 17 5
13  Morrow,Colby 1.0 1 3 3 2 1 6 4 19 10
30 Brown,Noah (8) 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 6 4 33 19

Totals 8.0 7 7 7 6 7 38 29 156 88

WP: Frazier 2. HB: Frazier. SFA: Brown. Inher. Rnrs: Smith 0/1.

GO-FO: Almeida 3-6; Smith 0-0; Frazier 1-1; Morrow 0-2; Brown 0-2.
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Arkansas-Fort Smith at Henderson State
02/05/2026 at Clyde Berry Field ()
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Arkansas-Fort Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 8

Henderson State 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 7 7 1 7

HENDERSON STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Moore, Nate cf 2 2 1 1

2 #15 Krznarich, Mason 1b 4 1 1 3

3 #10 Ross, Tanner 3b 4 1 1 1

4 #21 Campbell, Tripp rf 4 1 2 1

5 #13 Rodriguez, Boe ss 3 0 0 0

6 #8 Garcia, Adam c 3 1 1 0

7 #25 Bryant, Caleb lf 2 0 1 0

8 #2 Fitch, Grant dh 4 0 0 0

9 #7 Edmonds, Cale 2b 3 1 0 0

Totals 29 7 7 6
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 7
Hits 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 7
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
LOB 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 7

HSUB IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

32 Roark,Ethan 5.0 2 0 0 2 8 19 17 85 59
16 Cheney,Robert (W) 2.0 3 0 0 1 2 10 8 31 19
12  Bates,Tyler (8) 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 6 6 29 18

Totals 9.0 5 0 0 3 13 35 31 145 96

HB: Cheney.

GO-FO: Roark 2-4; Cheney 2-1; Bates 2-1.

G1-3

*

2B9OUT

*

BB SB2 BB 1RBI

*

BB K

*

K

*

HR8 L6

*

K

*

5

*

2B8
1RBI

F8

*

1B5 F7

*

2B 7
1RBI
WP

F7

*

K

*

P3

*

HBPOUT

*

K

*

2B9OUT

*

F7

*

FC4UWPPB BB E

SH5-3

*

G5-3

*

BB 1B 7E

FC4-2 SB2 K

*

F8

*

L8

*

F8

*

BB KL

*


